AUBURN AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
MEETING OF THE STANDING FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2022, 1:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the District after distribution of
the agenda packet are available for public inspection by contacting the District
Administrator at kmuscott@auburnrec.com or by calling (530) 537-2186 (M-F).

Due to the current COVID-19 crisis, the public will not be allowed to physically attend the
meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/i/88376997654. The public may participate in the meeting
through Zoom. The link for this meeting is. The public can use this link and/or call 1 669
900 6833 Webinar ID: 883 7699 7654to participate.

People using the Zoom website will be able to see and hear the Committee, and the
Committee will be able to hear the public. The Committee will not receive any visual/video
from the public. This is done to avoid inappropriate visual content at the meeting.

Questions and comments can be sent via email to the District Administrator no later than
one hour before the meeting. These emails will be read aloud at the meeting and responded
to accordingly. Emails can be sent during the meeting, and staff will work to ensure that all
are read, however the best way to have your comment heard is through the Zoom meeting
or the associated phone number.

If you are a person with a disability and need an accommodation to participate in the
District’s programs, services, activities and meetings, contact Kahl Muscott at (530) 537-
2186 or kmuscott@auburnrec.com at least 48 hours in advance to request an auxiliary aid
or accommodation.

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

Ainsleigh Holbrook

2.0 AGENDA REVIEW, CHANGES, AND APPROVAL

3.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - This is the time wherein any person may comment on any
item not on the agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee
Chairperson, please state your name and address for the record (optional). There is
a time limitation of three minutes.

4.0 BUSINESS

4.1 Approval of Minutes from May 18, 2022 Standing Finance Meeting
(Pages 3-5)

Recommendation: Review and approve minutes.
4.2 Review of Cash Requirements for May, 2022 (Pages 6-8)

Recommendation: Review and approve cash requirements for May, 2022,
forward to the consent calendar for review and approval.



4.3 Review of Financials for May, 2022 (Pages 9-33)

Recommendation: Review and approve Financials for May, 2022, forward to
the consent calendar for review and approval.

4.4 Cover Sheet for the Amendment of the Obsolescence List (Pages 34-35)

Shall the Auburn Recreation District (District) amend the existing 2022/2023
Obsolescence List (Equipment Reserves)?

Discussion Items:
1. County Mitigation Fund, current balance $558,375.

5.0 ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED AT FUTURE STANDING FINANCE
MEETINGS

None.

6.0 PENDING ITEMS REQUIRING MORE DETAILED RESEARCH
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

ADJOURNMENT

AUBURN AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
This agenda is hereby certified to have been posted as follows:
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SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.1

DESCRIPTION:

INFORMATION:

STAFF

RECOMMENDATION:

FISCAL IMPACT:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM MAY,
2022 STANDING FINANCE MEETING

SEE ATTACHED MINUTES

REVIEW AND APPROVE



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District
Minutes
Meeting of the Standing Finance Committee
Wednesday, May 18, 2022 at 1:00 PM
Canyon View Community Center, Board Room
471 Maidu Drive
Auburn, California 95603

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting of the Standing Finance Committee was called to order at 1:00 pm
ROLL CALL

Director Ainsleigh and Director Holbrook were present.

AGENDA REVIEW, CHANGES AND APPROVAL

A motion was made by Director Ainsleigh to move 4.2 Review of Cash Requirements for
April, 2022 to after 4.6

PUBLIC COMMENT- This is the time wherein any person may comment on an
item not on the agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee.
After you are recognized by the Committee Chairperson, please state your name
and address for the record (optional). There is a time limitation of three minutes.
None.

BUSINESS
4.1 Approval of Minutes from April, 2022 Standing Finance Meeting

The minutes from the April 20, 2022 Standing Finance Meeting were approved
by Director Ainsleigh. Director Holbrook abstained.

4.2 Review of Cash Requirements for April, 2022

Director Ainsleigh reviewed Financials for April, 2022 and forwarded to the
consent calendar without a recommendation.

4.3 Review of Financials for March, 2022

Director Ainsleigh and Director Holbrook reviewed Financials for March, 2022
and forwarded to the consent calendar for review and approval by the Board of
Directors.

4.4 Review of Financials for April, 2022

Director Ainsleigh and Director Holbrook reviewed and forwarded to the
Consent Calendar for review and approval by the Board of Directors.



4.5 California Employers’ Pension Prefunding Trust (CEPPT) Fund

Director Holbrook and Director Ainsleigh reviewed and forwarded to the Board
of Directors for further discussion.

4.6 Resolution #2022-15: Moving Residual Funds to the Future Capital
Construction Fund and UAL at CalPERS

Director Ainsleigh and Director Holbrook reviewed and approved Resolution
#2022-15 and forwarded for review and approval by the Board of Directors.

Discussion Items:

1. County Mitigation Fund, current balance $558,375: No change.
2. Shockley Property Improvement and Maintenance Costs. This item was
forwarded to the Board of Directors for further discussion.

5.0 ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED AT FUTURE STANDING FINANCE
MEETINGS

None.

6.0 PENDING ITEMS REQURING MORE DETAILED RESEARCH
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

ADJOURNED

As there was no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 1:25 pm.
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SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.2 REVIEW OF CASH REQUIREMENTS FOR
MAY, 2022

DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHMENT

INFORMATION:

STAFF

RECOMMENDATION: REVIEW AND APPROVE, FORWARD TO THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

SEE ATTACHED LISTING
OF EXPENSES: $235,622.04



System: 6/14/2022  3:49:56 PM Auburn Rec & Park Page: 1
User Date: 5/31/2022 VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT User ID: D Shaw
Payables Management

Ranges: From: To: From: To:
Check Number First Last Check Date 5/1/2022 5/31/2022
Vendor ID First Last Checkbook ID COMM 1ST COMM 18T
Vendor Name First Last

Sorted By: Check Number

* Voided Checks

Check Number Vendor ID Vendor Check Name Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Amount
23057 w0003 Warehouse Paint Incorporated 5/6/2022 comM 1sT PHMCHK00002840 $73.86
23058 W0045 Williams, Jesse 5/6/2022 comM 1ST PMCHK00002840 $38.61
23059 1099-256 Healing Pastures, Inc. 5/6/2022 comM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $41.25
23060 1099-295 Juli Land-Marx 5/6/2022 comM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $1,800.00
23061 1099-5 Daniel Crandall 5/6/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $137.20
23062 A0027 Recology Auburn Placer 5/6/2022 comm 1sT PMCHKO0002841 $804.27
23063 A0170 ATET Acct 088-034-5818-655 5/6/2022 comM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $90.95
23064 €0072 CIT Technology Fin. Serv., Inc 5/6/2022 CcOMM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $470.75
23065 €0113 Cooks Portable Toilets & Septi 5/6/2022 CcOMM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $827.29
23066 D0087 Demsey, Filliger & Associates, 5/6/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $500.00
23067 D0095 Dowden, Pat 5/6/2022 comM 1sT PHMCHKO0002841 $450.00
23068 K0028 Kim Art Graphics 5/6/2022 CcoMM 1ST PMCHKO0002841 $262.50
23069 10098 Meadow Vista County Water Dist 5/6/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $769.33
23070 N0Q45 Near U €02 5/6/2022 comm 1ST PMCHK00002841 $416.75
23071 P0OCO5 Placer County Water Agency 5/6/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHKO0002841 $2,344.04
23072 P0023 PGRE 5/6/2022 comM 1sT PMCHKO0002841 $94.84
23073 P0109 Caleb Porter 5/6/2022 comMM 1ST PMCHKO0002841 $254.89
23074 50009 Sierra Saw Sales And Service 5/6/2022 commM 1sT PMCHK00002841 $1,029.29
23075 $0025 Sierra Pacific Turf Supply, In 5/6/2022 CcOMM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $4,188.54
23076 s0067 Superfast Copy 5/6/2022 coMm 1sT PMCHK00002841 $9.01
23077 $0145 SCP Distributors 5/6/2022 comm 1ST PMCHK00002841 $33.57
23078 V0007 Verizon Wireless 5/6/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002841 $853.42
23079 H0044 Wave 5/6/2022 coMm 1ST PMCHKO0002841 $136.82
23080 1099-271 Kelpro Security 5/13/2022 comm 1ST PMCHK00002842 $3,699.00
23081 1099-375 Jennifer Rogers 5/13/2022 comm 1ST PMCHK00002842 $500.00
23082 A00OM Recology Auburn Placer 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $1,137.10
23083 A0027 Recology Auburn Placer 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $433.59
23084 A0115 Auburn Hardware & Rental LLC 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $199.48
23085 AD172 ABT Plumbing, Electric, Heat & 5/13/2022 CcOMM 1ST PMCHKO0002842 $975.00
23086 A1010 Advantage Martketing and Print 5/13/2022 coMm 1sST PMCHKO0002842 $26.81
23087 B0OO73 Belkorp Ag, LLC 5/13/2022 cOMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $2,704.08
23088 €0113 Cooks Portable Toilets & Septi 5/13/2022 CcoMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $325.83
23089 €0133 California Smog 5/13/2022 comM 1sT PMCHK00002842 $35.00
23090 D0025 Dawson 0il Company 5/13/2022 coMm 1ST PHCHKO0002842 $5,586.73
23091 G0045 GSSA 5/13/2022 comM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $740.60
23092 L0094 Lincoln Aquatics 5/13/2022 comM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $33.57
23093 NOO45 Mear U €02 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $180.42
23094 P0O007 Pacific Gas & Electric Company 5/13/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $149.33
23095 50094 Manouch Shirvanioun 5/13/2022 comM 1ST PMCHKO0002842 $35.10
23096 50145 SCP Distributors 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $1,596.05
23097 $1000 State of California/DoJ 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $106.00
23098 $1007 Stationary Engineers, Local 39 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $365.25
23099 s1017 Sierra Trench Protection 5/13/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $288.00
23100 TEMPB Randy Becerra 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002842 $223.78
23101 TEMPC Sadie Caldas 5/13/2022 CcoOMM 1ST PMCHK00Q02842 $190.00
23102 TEMPG Steve Goldsmith 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $500.00
23103 TEMPH Hutchens, Amanda 5/13/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHKO0002842 $150.00
23104 TEMPS Tracy Stowers 5/13/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $90.00
23105 uoco19 US Bank 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $5,624.21
23106 Wooo1 Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. 5/13/2022 CcoMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $1,595.88
23107 w0003 Warehouse Paint Incorporated 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $23.57
23108 w0044 Wave 5/13/2022 comMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $483.29
23109 w0051 Cathy Warford 5/13/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002842 $31.00
23110 1099-216 Gerald Harris 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $312.00
23111 1099-218 Auburn Gymnastics Center 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002843 $195.00
23112 1099-269 Deborah Lynn 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $273.00
23113 1099-277 Foothill Karate Do 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHKO0002843 $702.00
23114 1099-291 Isaac Humber 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $295.75
23115 1099-313 Alison Lloyd 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $1,306.80
23116 1099-374 Sarah Violett 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $112.50
23117 1099-375 Jennifer Rogers 5/20/2022 CcoMM 1ST PMCHKO0002843 $390.00
23118 1099-376 Joanna Britt 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $252.00
23119 1099-50 Scott Holbrook 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $516.44
23120 AQ013 ATRT 5/20/2022 comM 1sT PMCHK00002843 $74.90
23121 A0051 Anderson's Sierra Pipe Co. 5/20/2022 CcoMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $861.08
23122 A0115 Auburn Hardware & Rental LLC 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $12.86

23123 AQ134 Advanced Intregrated Pest Mana 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $155.00



System: 6/14/2022  3:49:56 PM Auburn Rec & Park Page: 2
User Date: 5/31/2022 VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT User ID: D Shaw
Payables Management

* Voided Checks

Check Number Vendor ID Vendor Check Name Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Amount
23124 AD148 ALl Pro Backflow 5/20/2022 comM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $559.65
23125 B0062 BareBones WorkWear 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHKO0002843 $119.02
23126 €0041 CPRS 5/20/2022 CcOMM 1ST PMCHKOQ002843 $170.00
23127 p0010 Diamond Pacific 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $35.89
23128 D0o77 Dudek 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00002843 $23,202.75
23129 GO006 Gold Country Media Publication 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002843 $8,000.00
23130 HOO56 Humana Dental Ins. Co 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002843 $2,223.29
23131 L0700 Lifeguard First Aid & Safety, 5/20/2022 cOMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $321.54
23132 M0013 Meadow Vista Hardware 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $15.01
23133 N0O0O3 Norris Electric, Inc. 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $621.72
23134 N0O45 Near U €02 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $199.98
23135 P0005 Placer County Water Agency 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $92.66
23136 P0O0Q7 Pacific Gas & Electric Company 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PNCHK00002843 $1,083.52
23137 PO109 Caleb Porter 5/20/2022 coMH 1ST PMCHK00002843 $39.62
23138 Q0003 Quality Automotive 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $1,776.96
23139 ROO73 NAPA Auto Parts 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $163.79
23140 $0009 Sierra Saw Sales And Service 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002843 $37.54
23141 50067 Superfast Copy 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $8.62
23142 50143 SMOA 5/20/2022 coMMm 1ST PMCHKO0002843 $5,259.25
23143 s0154 Mike Scheele 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $194.81
23144 T0031 Turf Star, Inc. 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $762.82
23145 TEMPA Auburn Aces Baseball 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $40.00
23146 TEMPD Angela Drennon 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PHCHK00002843 $30.00
23147 w0001 Walker's office Supplies, Inc. 5/20/2022 coMM 15T PIMCHKO0002843 $1,988.10
23148 w0003 Warehouse Paint Incorporated 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $78.08
23149 w0044 Wave 5/20/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $739.71
23150 w0045 Williams, Jesse 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $19.31
23151 ¥1006 Audrey Warren 5/20/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002843 $38.60
23152 A0091 Altara 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PHCHKO0002844 $200.00
23153 80020 BSN Sports, Inc. 5/27/2022 cOMM 1ST PMCHKO0002844 $352.64
23154 €011 Cal.net 5/27/2022 coMm 1ST PIHCHK00002844 $66.90
23155 co121 Cole Huber LLP 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PHCHK00002844 $210.53
23156 €0137 Centrica Business Solutions 5/27/2022 CcoMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $41,274.27
23157 D0016 Dancing Dog Productions 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $309.78
23158 D0066 De Lage Landen Financial Servi 5/27/2022 CcOMM 1ST PMCHKO0002844 $332.48
23159 E0008 Ewing Irrigation Products, Inc 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PHCHKO0002844 $165.14
23160 FO038 Fastenal Company 5/27/2022 cOMM 1ST PHCHKO0002844 $54.18
23161 NOO12 Nevada Irrigation District 5/27/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHKO0002844 $190.45
23162 N0045 Near U cO2 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $220.03
23163 NO04S Normac, Inc. 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $1,700.45
23164 PO0O7 Pacific Gas & Electric Company 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $13,747.36
23165 RO0O80 RecDesk LLC 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002844 $9,800.00
23166 50145 SCP Distributors 5/27/2022 comMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $228.50
23167 s0167 Special District Risk Manageme 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $67,490.99
23168 51007 Stationary Engineers, Local 39 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00002844 $365.24
23169 T0071 TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc. 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002844 $214.68
23170 T1000 Transamerica Life Insurance 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $480.00
23171 TEMPF Gerina Freeman 5/27/2022 coMm 1ST PMCHK00002844 $158.00
23172 TEMPT Sara Thompson 5/27/2022 coMM 1ST PMCHKO0002844 $142.00
23173 w0001 Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $954.58
23174 w0003 Warehouse Paint Incorporated 5/27/2022 COMM 1ST PMCHK00002844 $26.42

Total Checks: 118 Total Amount of Checks: $235,622.04




SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.3

DESCRIPTION:

INFORMATION:

FISCAL IMPACT:

REVIEW OF FINANCIALS FOR
MAY, 2022

SEE ATTACHMENT

REVIEW AND APPROVE, FORWARD TO THE
CONSENT CALENDAR FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

NONE



May’s Financials

Revenues -

° Programs are over budget by $65,900. Most notable variances are in the Recreation Department. Special
Events have sponsorships of $21,500 for later in the year. Youth Camps came in above anticipated by $12,200;
Youth Classes are over budget by $4,200; Adult Classes are over budget by $8,900 and Adult Sports is showing
revenue early at $12,500. This may even out over time with the assumption that the revenue has posted early.
Youth Services Department is also ahead by $5,800.

° Rents and Concessions are over by $17,500. Indoor Rentals are above budget by $10,700; and Picnic & Gazebo
rentals are above budget by $5,800.

e Interest Revenue is over by $73,600. This is an Audit entry and doesn’t represent actual interest earned for
2022-23 Fiscal year. This is a reversing entry that the Auditor had us make in March to represent losses at Placer
County on their investments.

¢ TaxRevenue came in over by $12,200. RDA Revenues came in $9,500 above budget.

Expenses -~

° Wages/Benefits are under budget by $59,500. Aquatic Department is low by $7,800; Youth Services is low by
21,200; and Facilities and Grounds are under by $28,100. We budget for the worst-case scenario in Wages and
Benefits, so when we are short staffed, the differences show pretty quickly.

10
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Date:

6/14/2022

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District

Balance Sheet
5/31/2022

ASSETS

Current Assets

Imprest Fund (Petty Cash)

First Founda

tion - Friends 501(c)(3)

First Foundation Bank

Placer County Treasure-General
Placer County Treasurer - City Trust
CA Pension Trust - CEPPT- CalPERS

Accounts Re

ceivable

Due From Other Governments

PCOE Recei

vables

Prepaid Liability Expense
Prepaid Workers Comp Insurance

Total Current Assets

Proceeds fro

Restricted Reserve Funds

m Note Payable Contra

Total Restricted Funds

Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction

Fixed Assets
: Land
: Structures
: Equipment
: Computer Equipment & Software
: Vehicles
: Office Furniture & Rec Equipment
In Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

Pensions - D

Deferred Outflows of Resources
ef Outflows of Resources

TOTAL ASSETS

Current
YTD

580.00
7,305.65
290,922.73
4,059,775.58
207,366.43
466,120.41
14,700.60
68,209.67
22,684.25
11,551.12
67,490.99

5,216,707.43

26,114.73

26,114.73

1,970,546.12
14,104,508.46
1,355,255.99
64,942.85
269,962.88
85,215.63
2,354,535.62
(10,970,972.76)

9,233,994.79

291,643.00

291,643.00

14,768,459.95




LIABILITIES AND NET PROFIT

Current Liabilities

Prepaid Revenue

PGE Tru-up payable
Retentions Payable

Gift Certificates
Compensated Absenses
Sales Tax Payable
Worker's Comp Payable
Accrued Liabilities
Miscellaneous Deductions

Total Current Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities

Lease Payable - Sterling Bank
Net OPEB Liability
Net Pension Liability

Total Long Term Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Current
YTD

36.00
1,675.18
2,172.33

100.00
151,679.31

18.06

7,591.17
11,034.60
(0.01)

$174,306.64

2,082,000.00
313,240.00
(33,404.00)

2,361,836.00

Pensions - Def Inflows of Resources
OPEB - Def Inflows

Net Position

Investments in Fixed Assets

RFB: Reserved City Mitigation

GFB: Youth Assistance Fund

General Fund Balance

RFB: COVID Relief Funding

DFB: Annual Equip Replacement Reserv.
DFB: Annual Contingency Reserve

DFB: Reserved for Future Capital Construction
RFB: Arboretum Grant Fund

RFB: Atwood Reserves

RFB: Atwood Equip Fund

RFB- 501(c)(3) Fund

GFB: General Fund (ADA Reserve)

Net Profit (Loss)

Total Net Postion

TOTAL LIABILITY AND NET POSITION

2,536,142.64

232,350.00
105,254.00

337,604.00

7,178,109.52
207,207.15
49,126.16
990,475.23
314,974.00
833,958.72
70,000.00
789,369.52
13,275.73

(8,485.99)
11,003.66
7,305.65
25,031.75
1,413,362.21

$11,894,713.31

Current
YTD

$14,768,459.95
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Auburn Rec & Park
Transfers to General Fund

4/1/2022 to 5/31/2022
Impact to the
General Fund
Future Capital Construction Reserve Balance Forward $699,370.00
4/2/2022  Transfer in {Annual Budget) $40,000.00 ($40,000.00)
Resolution 2022-11
5/27/2022 Transferin $50,000.00 ($50,000.00)
Resolution 2022-15
Total Future Capital Construction Reserve $789,370.00
City Mitigation Reserves Balance Forward $207,207.00
Total City Mitigation Reserve $207,207.00
Equipment Replacement Reserves Balance Forward $703,958.72
4/2/2022  Transfer in (Annual Budget) $80,000.00 ($20,000.00)
Resolution 2022-11
5/27/2022 Transferin $50,000.00 {$50,000.00)
Resolution 2022-15
Total Equip Replacement Reserves $833,958.72
ADA Reserves Balance Forward $25,031.75
Total ADA Reserves $25,031.75
Contingency Reserves Balance Forward $70,000.00
Total Contingency Reserves $70,000.00
COVID Relief Reserves $314,974.00
Total COVID Relief Reserves $314,974.00
Total Impact FY 2021/22 $220,000.00 ($220,000.00)
Total Adjusted Impact to General Fund 2022-23 ($220,000.00)

F:\Accounting\Month End\Transfers 2022-2023
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